APPLICATION
Apply base coat to patch up undulating formwork joints & small holes. Apply finish coat to smoothen and level the surface.
Do Not Apply On Painted Surface Without TPS Bonding Agent
VALUED CUSTOMER
27
TPS SKIM COAT GREY
SKIM COAT FOR IBS WALL, PLASTERED WALL & HOLLOW BLOCK
����

Changes in details of the Manufacturer's name and/or address;
Changes in details of the Factory location name and/or address;
Changes in details of the model and/or type designation
However, issuance of Supplementary Report due to the following reasons are FOC :
Misprints and typo errors;
Missing technical information as agreed in PP1 form;
Test data not reported;
Mistake in reporting of test data
Corrections to report shall only be allowed if the date of issuance of the original report has not exceeded 6 months and shall be limited to a maximum
3 times, after either case whichever occurs earlier, an Amendment or a Supplementary Report shall not be issued.
REPORT NO : 2020CB0775 PAGE : 4 OF 5
This Test Report refers only to samples submitted by the applicant to SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd. and tested by SIRIM QAS
International Sdn. Bhd. This Test Report shall not be reproduced, except in full and shall not be used for any purpose by any means or forms
(including but not limited to advertising purposes) without written approval from the Head of Quality, Occupational Safety and Health &
Environment (QOSHE), SIRIM QAS International Sdn. Bhd. Please refer to the last page of this Test Report for Conditions Relating to the
Use of Test Report.
TEST RESULTS:
Product : Plastering Mortar (Grey Finish)
Mix ratio  50 % of water
Method of Test : ASTM D7234-12,
Standard Test Method for Pull-Off Adhesion Strength of Coatings on
Concrete Using Portable Pull-Off Adhesion Testers
NO. TYPE OF TEST METHODS TEST RESULT
1.
Measurement of bond strength by Pull-Off
Using Portable Adhesion Tester between
concrete substrate and Plastering Mortar
(Grey Finish)
Pull-off Adhesion Strength
1) 0.77 N/mm2
2) 0.96 N/mm2
3) 0.95 N/mm2
4) 0.87 N/mm2
5) 0.93 N/mm2
Mean: (0.90 ± 0.03*) N/mm2
Mode of failure (Fracture pattern)
Cohesive failure in the
Plastering Mortar (Grey Finish)
Note:
      1) Testing period – 12th October 2020 to 27th November 2020.
      2) Where the reported uncertainty is calculated using a coverage factor k=2, which gives a level of confidence of approximately 95%.
      3) *Denotes measurement uncertainty
(The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank)
The Singapore Environment Council hereby grant
_____________________________
JEN TEO
Executive Director
Singapore Environment Council
Vivo Raiser Sdn Bhd
    Validity: 5 June 2025 to 26 November 2026
  TPS FINISH SERIES
   022-145-3321
   Environmentally Preferred Cement / Concrete Product
(In accordance to SEC Green Label Category 22: Cement and Concrete Products)
No 9 & 10, Jalan PKNK 3/7, Kawasan Perusahaan Sungai Petani
Sungai Petani 08000, Kedah, Malaysia
Cheang Kok Chung
Executive Director
      VIVO RAISER SDN. BHD. (920807-P)
9 & 10, JLN PKNK 3/7, KAWASAN PERUSAHAAN SUNGAI PETANI
08000 SUNGAI PETANI, KEDAH, MALAYSIA
Phone: 04-4102148           Email: sales@shijiru.com
Page 1 of 2
METHOD STATEMENT FOR TPS GREY FINISH
1. INTRODUCTION
TPS Grey Finish is a high quality cement-based and water resistant skim coat. It is
specially formulated as a polymer modified finishing coat.
2. SUBSTRATE EXAMINATION
Before carrying out skim coat finishing works, ensure that: -